

SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

No. 47

Thursday 22

22nd May, 2008

EXTRAORDINARY GAZETTE

[146]

PORTS ACT (Cap. 161)

REVOCATION OF APPOINTMENT OF CHAIRMAN OF THE SOLOMON ISLANDS PORTS AUTHORITY BOARD

IN exercise of the powers conferred under section 7(1) of the Ports Act, as read with section 42(a) of the Interpretation and General Provisions Act [Cap. 85] I, STANLEY FESTUS SOFU, Minister of Infrastructure Development, do hereby revoke the appointment* of –

JAMES TORA

as Chairman of the Solomon Islands Ports Authority Board with effect from the date hereof.

Made at Honiara this twentieth-second day of May, 2008.

STANLEY FESTUS SOFU
Minister of Infrastructure and Development

*GN 20/07

[147]

PORTS ACT (Cap. 161)

REVOCATION OF APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS OF THE SOLOMON ISLANDS PORTS AUTHORITY BOARD

IN exercise of the powers conferred under section 7(1) of the Ports Act, as read with section 42(a) of the Interpretation and General Provisions Act [Cap. 85] I, STANLEY FESTUS SOFU, Minister of Infrastructure Development, do hereby revoke the appointment* of -

DAVID OETA HOLOTI PANAPIO PETER HAUIA

as members of the Solomon Islands Ports Authority Board with effect from the date hereof.

Made at Honiara this twentieth-second day of May, 2008.

STANLEY FESTUS SOFU
Minister of Infrastructure and Development

*GN 20/07

[148]

PORTS ACT (Cap. 161)

APPOINTMENT OF CHAIRMAN OF THE SOLOMON ISLANDS PORTS AUTHORITY BOARD

IN exercise of the powers conferred under section 7(1) of the Ports Act, as read with section 42(a) of the International and General Provisions Act [Cap. 85] I, STANLEY FESTUS SOFU, Minister of Infrastructure Development, do hereby appoint –

MANASEH MAELANGA

to be Chairman of the Solomon Islands Ports Authority Board for a period of two (2) years with effect from the date hereof.

Made at Honiara this twentieth-second day of May, 2008.

STANLEY FESTUS SOFU
Minister of Infrastructure and Development

[149]

PORTS ACT (Cap. 161)

APPOINTMENT OF DEPUTY CHAIRMAN OF THE SOLOMON ISLANDS SPORTS AUTHORITY BOARD

IN exercise of the powers conferred under section 7(1) of the Ports Act, as read with section 42(a) of the Interpretation and General Provisions Act [Cap. 85] I, STANLEY FESTUS SOFU, Minister of Infrastructure Development, do hereby appoint –

RONALD FUGUI

to be Deputy Chairman of the Solomon Islands Ports Authority Board for a period of two (2) years with effect from the date hereof.

Made at Honiara this twentieth-second day of May, 2008.

STANLEY FESTUS SOFU Minister of Infrastructure and Development

[150]

PORTS ACT (Cap. 161)

APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS OF THE SOLOMON ISLANDS PORTS AUTHORITY BOARD

IN exercise of the powers conferred under section 7(1) of the Ports Act, as read with section 42(a) of the Interpretation and General Provisions Act [Cap. 85] I, STANLEY FESTUS SOFU, Minister of Infrastructure Development, do hereby appoint –

REUBEN MOLI MAMU PAZA JOHN TA'ARU

as members of the Solomon Islands Ports Authority Board for a period of two (2) years with effect from the date hereof.

Made at Honiara this twentieth-second day of May, 2008.

STANLEY FESTUS SOFU
Minister of Infrastructure and Development

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Limited.